TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM555095

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital One, National Association		12/18/2019	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Knowledge Group LLC
Street Address:	750 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1006
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	81QD LLC
Street Address:	750 Third Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1003
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5195118	TARGET REACH
Registration Number:	5012326	81QD
Registration Number:	5139980	ACUITY DATA SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5139979	MEI MEDICAL EXCHANGE INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	5389090	SYNAPSE MEDICAL COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	86868399	ORION PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS FOR RARE DISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0090

900528795

Phone: 212-728-8000 Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Khalil Nobles

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 125129.00020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Khalil Nobles

SIGNATURE: /Khalil Nobles/

DATE SIGNED: 12/27/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Magnify - Trademark Security Termination#page1.tif source=Magnify - Trademark Security Termination#page2.tif source=Magnify - Trademark Security Termination#page3.tif source=Magnify - Trademark Security Termination#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination and Release"), dated as of December 18, 2019, is executed by CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and the other Secured Parties, in favor of MEDICAL KNOWLEDGE GROUP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("MKG") and 81QD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("81QD" and, together with MKG, the "Companies").

- A. To secure the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as that term is defined in that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2017, executed by the Companies and the other entities party thereto as "Grantors" in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement")), the Companies granted to Agent a security interest, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 8, 2017, executed by the Companies in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on August 9, 2017 at Reel/Frame: 6126/0593 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 annexed to, and made a part of, this Termination and Release.
- B. Agent now wishes to terminate the security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).
- C. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, of any kind or nature, hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement;
- 2. terminates, cancels, discharges and releases all liens on and its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) granted to the Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 annexed to this Termination and Release; and
- 3. authorizes the recordation of this Termination and Release with the USPTO at MKG's sole cost and expense.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows.]

124540375_5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent.

Nume: Title:

Alaina Powers Duly Authorized Signatory

Schedule 1

Trademark Registrations

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
TARGET REACH & Design	87173554	5195118
	09/16/2016	05/02/2017
HARM O BURAT		
81QD & Design	86839163	5012326
(8) _{ad}	12/04/2015	08/02/2016
ACUITY DATA SOLUTIONS & Design	86839168	5139980
	12/04/2015	02/14/2017
::AGHITY		
MEI MEDICAL EXCHANGE	86839167	5139979
INTERNATIONAL & Design	12/04/2015	02/14/2017
SYNAPSE MEDICAL	86839169	5389090
COMMUNICATIONS & Design	12/04/2015	01/30/2018
× 4 6 3 2 2 2 2		

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Fridemark	Serial No. Filing Date			
ORION PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS FOR RARE DISEASES	86868399			
& Design	01/07/2016			
orgo				

124540375_5

TRADEMARK REEL: 006827 FRAME: 0095

RECORDED: 12/27/2019